News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

Monroe County District Attorney

February 20, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COORDINATOR: Calli Marianetti Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4532

Frederick Bohn Pleads Guilty to Manslaughter in the 1st Degree after Admitting to Killing 86-Year-Old Ingeborg Morley

Rochester, NY- On Thursday, February 20, 39-year-old Frederick Bohn pled guilty to Manslaughter in the 1st Degree for the death of his aunt, 86-year-old Ingeborg Morley. He will serve twenty years in the New York State Department of Corrections plus five years of Post Release Supervision.

On March 22, 2019, Ingeborg Morley was found dead at her home on Lakeshore Boulevard after officers were called for a welfare check, Frederick Bohn was later arrested. The defendant was arraigned for Ingeborg Morley's death in Irondequoit Town Court on April 12, 2019.

The case was prosecuted by Assistant District Attorney Monica O'Brien, Bureau Chief of the Elder Abuse Bureau and Senior Assistant District Attorney Jacob Ark.

"The Monroe County District Attorney's Office is pleased that Frederick Bohn is accepting responsibility for his horrendous actions," said Assistant District Attorney Monica O'Brien. "Frederick Bohn did not consider Ingeborg's life or the last effects her death would have on this community. The Monroe County District Attorney's Office extends our deepest sympathies to the families and our entire community that was affected by this violent crime."

"Ingeborg Morley was a kind, well-respected member of this community and her death is a huge loss," said Monroe County District Attorney Sandra Doorley. "This was a horrendous death by the hands of a person that Ingeborg loved. This plea would not have been possible without the quick investigation of the Irondequoit Police Department. Frederick Bohn will spend the next two decades thinking about his actions that resulted in his Aunt's death."

Frederick Bohn will be sentenced on May 4, 2020, in front of New York State Supreme Court Justice Moran.